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About the Munich Security Index Special G7 Edition

The Munich Security Conference-Kekst CNC Poll was conducted online May 10th - May 22nd 2022, among a random national sample of ~1000 adult respondents in each of
the G7 member nations. The total sample was comprised of 7068 individuals and the sample was drawn through panels in each of the countries maintained by an industry-
leading panel provider. Data was quota'd to be nationally representative on age, gender and region. Final weighting was then applied to ensure an exact match between
weighted figures and national totals for age, gender, region and education. Headline results in each country are subject to a margin of sampling error at 3.1 percentage points.
Sampling, field work and data processing were conducted by Kekst CNC in line with Market Research Society guidelines. Full question wording and a detailed breakdown of
the demographic and political characteristics of those who took part in the poll can be found in this appendix. The data was published in the Munich Security Brief
“Zeitenwende for the G7,” a project that was (partly) funded by the Press and Information Office of the Federal German Government. See Tobias Bunde and Sophie
Eisentraut, “Zeitenwende for the G7: Insights From the Munich Security Index Special G7 Edition,” Munich: Munich Security Conference, Munich Security Brief 3, June 2022,
https://doi.org/10.47342/IDIE4364.

For further details and previous editions of the Munich Security Index see: https://securityconference.org/en/publications/munich-security-index/.




The Russian Invasion as a Turning Point in World Politics

q38_6. This is a turning point in world politics -

Do you agree or disagree with the following in light of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?

Base: All Respondents
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security Conference

Country
Canada France Germany Italy United States | United Kingdom

Total 1013 1003 1013 1017 1001 1006 1025
Strongly agree 29% 37% 42% 36% 24% 32% 30%
Slightly agree 31% 27% 28% 33% 36% 30% 32%
Neither agree or disagree 22% 20% 17% 17% 21% 23% 24%
Slightly disagree 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Don’t know 11% 9% 6% 7% 13% 8% 8%
NET Agree 60% 64% 70% 69% 60% 62% 62%

NET Disagree 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7%




A New Cold War With Russia?

q38_7. We are entering a new cold war with
Russia -

Do you agree or disagree with the following in light of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?

Base: All Respondents
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security Conference

Country
Canada France Germany Italy United States | United Kingdom

Total 1013 1003 1013 1017 1001 1006 1025
Strongly agree 29% 33% 35% 23% 19% 30% 32%
Slightly agree 30% 26% 32% 36% 34% 27% 27%
Neither agree or disagree 22% 22% 19% 23% 23% 25% 24%
Slightly disagree 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Don’t know 12% 9% 7% 9% 14% 9% 10%
NET Agree 59% 59% 67% 59% 53% 57% 59%

NET Disagree 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7%




Responding to Russia as a Military and Economic Power

Figure 8

Citizens’ preferences for their country’s response to Russia, share
saying that their country should oppose Russia minus share saying
that their country should cooperate with Russia, May 2022, percent
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ql1d_1. Economically - What do you think your country should do in response to the Russia as a military and economic power?

Base: All Answering
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security Conference

Country
Canada France Germany Italy United States | United Kingdom

Total 1013 1003 1013 1017 1001 1006 1025
Fully cooperate with Russia 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5%
Somewhat cooperate with

Russia 5% 11% 9% 10% 5% 8% 6%
Stay neutral 27% 27% 23% 37% 27% 26% 26%
Somewhat oppose Russia 15% 23% 16% 19% 30% 14% 20%
Fully oppose Russia 40% 27% 42% 23% 25% 39% 35%
Don’t know 8% 9% 5% 6% 12% 8% 8%
NET Cooperate 9% 14% 15% 15% 6% 14% 11%
NET Oppose 56% 50% 58% 42% 55% 53% 55%

ql1d_2. Militarily - What do you think your country should do in response to the Russia as a military and economic power?

Base: All Answering
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security Conference

Country

Canada France Germany Italy United States | United Kingdom
Total 1013 1003 1013 1017 1001 1006 1025
Fully cooperate with Russia 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 5% 2%
Somewhat cooperate with
Russia 5% 6% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5%
Stay neutral 28% 30% 36% 45% 25% 24% 28%
Somewhat oppose Russia 18% 25% 15% 17% 24% 20% 22%



Fully oppose Russia 39% 27% 37% 25% 35% 36% 35%
Don’t know 9% 10% 5% 7% 15% 9% 8%
NET Cooperate 6% 8% 6% 6% 1% 11% 7%
NET Oppose 57% 51% 52% 42% 59% 56% 57%

Survey values for November 2021 are taken from the Munich Security Index 2022. See tables below.

ql1d_1. Economically - What do you think your country should do in response to the Russia as a military and economic power?

Base: All Answering
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security Conference

Country
mmwT‘T‘m‘wtedwn
Total 1030 1034 1023 1010 1035 1009 1018
Fully cooperate with Russia 5% 8% 8% 7% 3% 12% 4%
Somewhat cooperate with Russia 12% 30% 27% 31% 17% 14% 13%
Stay neutral 44% 33% 36% 40% 48% 34% 42%
Somewhat oppose Russia 18% 14% 13% 10% 15% 20% 19%
Fully oppose Russia 10% 6% 6% 4% 7% 12% 11%
Don’t know 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 12%
NET Cooperate 17% 37% 36% 38% 19% 25% 16%
NET Oppose 28% 20% 20% 14% 22% 33% 30%

Munich Security Index November 2021
ql1d_2. Militarily - What do you think your country should do in response to the Russia as a military and economic power?

Base: All Answering
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security Conference



Country

Canada France Germany Italy Japan United States | United Kingdom
Total 1030 1034 1023 1010 1035 1009 1018
Fully cooperate with Russia 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Somewhat cooperate with Russia 7% 15% 13% 12% 4% 14% 8%
Stay neutral 45% 40% 48% 54% 48% 33% 40%
Somewhat oppose Russia 18% 20% 15% 14% 23% 22% 23%
Fully oppose Russia 16% 10% 10% 8% 11% 17% 15%
Don’t know 12% 10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11%
NET Cooperate 10% 20% 18% 15% 6% 18% 10%
NET Oppose 34% 30% 25% 22% 34% 39% 38%




Providing (Heavy) Weapons to Ukraine

g33_3. Providing weapons to Ukraine - Again thinking about the Russian invasion of

Ukraine
do you think your country should be doing more or less of the following than it is

already?

Base: All Answering
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security Conference

Country
Germany Italy United States | United Kingdom
Total 1013 1003 1013 1017 1001 1006 1025
Much more 25% 18% 24% 9% 9% 26% 24%
Some more 27% 26% 23% 16% 21% 26% 29%
Neither more or less 27% 32% 23% 33% 42% 27% 29%
Some less 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7%
Much less 7% 8% 17% 25% 7% 6% 5%
Don’t know 9% 9% 6% 8% 15% 8% 7%
NET More 52% 44% 47% 25% 30% 53% 53%
NET Less 13% 15% 24% 34% 14% 13% 11%

q33_4. Providing heavy weapons to Ukraine - Again thinking about the Russian invasion of Ukraine
do you think your country should be doing more or less of the following than it is
already?

Base: All Answering
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security Conference

Country
Germany Italy
Total 1013 1003 1013 1017
Much more 24% 19% 23% 9%
Some more 26% 22% 21% 13%

1001

9%

18%

United States
1006
27%
23%

United Kingdom

1025
25%
26%



Neither more or less 27% 33% 22% 33% 43% 29% 29%
Some less 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8%
Much less 7% 10% 20% 26% 7% 5% 4%
Don’t know 10% 9% 7% 9% 15% 8% 8%
NET More 50% 41% 44% 22% 27% 50% 51%
NET Less 14% 17% 27% 36% 14% 13% 12%




Pushing Back Harder Vs. Escalation Risks

q38_3. NATO members should push back harder against Russia even if the risk of military escalation between NATO and Russia increases. -
Do you agree or disagree with the following in light of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?

Base: All Respondents
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security Conference

Country
Canada France Germany Italy United States | United Kingdom

Total 1013 1003 1013 1017 1001 1006 1025
Strongly agree 25% 23% 22% 13% 21% 28% 24%
Slightly agree 26% 24% 21% 25% 32% 25% 27%
Neither agree or disagree 24% 23% 22% 26% 24% 28% 27%
Slightly disagree 8% 10% 12% 12% 5% 5% 9%
Strongly disagree 5% 8% 14% 15% 3% 4% 4%
Don’t know 12% 11% 8% 9% 16% 10% 10%
NET Agree 51% 48% 44% 38% 53% 53% 50%
NET Disagree 14% 18% 26% 27% 7% 9% 13%
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Strengthening Military Presence at NATO’s Eastern Border

q38_4. My country should massively increase its military presence at NATO's Eastern
border -

Do you agree or disagree with the following in light of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?

Base: All Respondents
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security Conference

Country
Germany Italy United States | United Kingdom

Total 1013 1003 1013 1017 1001 1006 1025
Strongly agree 19% 19% 23% 9% 10% 25% 19%
Slightly agree 24% 26% 25% 19% 19% 24% 28%
Neither agree or disagree 29% 28% 25% 33% 36% 27% 31%
Slightly disagree 9% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 8%

Strongly disagree 7% 7% 11% 19% 8% 5% 6%

Don’t know 12% 11% 6% 9% 16% 10% 10%
NET Agree 43% 46% 48% 28% 28% 50% 46%
NET Disagree 16% 16% 21% 31% 20% 14% 14%
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NATO Membership for Ukraine and Finland/Sweden

q37_1. Ukraine becoming a member state of the EU - Do you support or oppose the following actions?

Base: All Respondents
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security
Conference

Country

Germany United States

Italy United Kingdom

Total 1013 1003 1013 1017 1001 1006 1025
Support 80% 61% 67% 66% 85% 73% 76%
Oppose 20% 39% 33% 34% 15% 27% 24%

q37_2. Ukraine joining NATO - Do you support or oppose the following actions?

Base: All Respondents
Prepared by Kekst CNC for Munich Security
Conference

Country

Canada France Germany Italy United States | United Kingdom

Total 1013 1003 1013 1017 1001 1006 1025
Support 79% 64% 58% 57% 84% 72% 75%
Oppose 21% 36% 42% 43% 16% 28% 25%

12



